

Date: 16-11-2019

**To
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE LTD.,
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS,
DALAL STREET,
MUMBAI- 400001**

**Sub: Newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter/Half-
Year ended September 30, 2019
Ref.: Raghav Productivity Enhancers Limited, Scrip Code: 539837**

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In compliance of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclosed herewith copy of the newspapers [The Financial Express (English) and Business Remedies (Hindi)] both dated 15th November, 2019 wherein the unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 have been published.

Kindly take above on record and oblige.

Thanking You

**Yours Faithfully
For Raghav Productivity Enhancers Limited**



**Neha Rath
(Company Secretary)
M.No.: A38807**

ROXY EXPORTS LIMITED				
REGD. OFFICE: 116 C, Focal Point Phase V, Luthiana - 141010 Phone: 0161-5011017, 5011022, Fax: +91-161-5011017 E-mail: roxyexportslimited@gmail.com, Website: www.roxycycle.com, www.roxyexports.inCIN: L51909PB1989PLC08009				
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30/09/2019 (Rs. in Lacs except earning per share)				
Particulars	Quarter ended (30/09/2019)	Preious Year Ended (31/03/2019)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year(30/09/2018)	
(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(audited)	(Unaudited)	
1. Total Income from Operations	132.56	24.71	4.53	
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.56	1.92	1.12	
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.56	1.92	1.12	
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.56	0.80	1.12	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	0.56	0.80	1.12	
6. Equity Share Capital	360.00	360.00	360.00	
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	(51.51)	(52.33)	(49.80)	
8. Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.00	0.00	0.00	
1. Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00	
2. Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.roxyexports.in).

For ROXY EXPOTS Limited
Siddharth Chimanlal Shah
Managing Director
(DIN: 01343122)

Date : 14/11/2019
Place: Mumbai

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS	
1. Name of corporate debtor	Horizon Buildcon Pvt. Ltd
2. Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	03/05/2006
3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies, New Delhi
4. Corporate Identity No./ Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U70101DL2006PTC148372
5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registered Office: C-36, Gulmohur Park, New Delhi-110049.
6. Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	8th November, 2019 (Copy of Order Received on 13th November, 2019)
7. Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	8th May, 2019
8. Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Mr. Sanjay Gupta Reg. No: IBB/IPA-001/IP-P00117/2017-18/10252
9. Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Address: E-10A, Kailash Colony, Greater Kailash-1, New Delhi-110048 Email Id: sanjaygupta@aaainsolvency.com
10. Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Address: E-10A, Kailash Colony, Greater Kailash-1, New Delhi-110048. Email Id: horizon.buildcon@aaainsolvency.com
11. Last date for submission of claims	22nd November, 2019
12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Home Buyers (Real Estate Investors)
13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	1. Pawan Kumar Garg- IBB/IPA-001/IP-P00608/2017-2018/11069 2. Arvind Mittal- IBB/IPA-001/IP-P01358/2018-2019/12081 3. Atul kumar -IBB/IPA-002/IP- N00357/2017-2018/11007
14. (a) Relevant Forms:	A. RELEVANT FORMS Web link: https://ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the Horizon Buildcon Pvt. Ltd on 08th November, 2019. The creditors of the Horizon Buildcon Pvt. Ltd are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 22nd November, 2019 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No.10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorized representative of the class in Form CA.

The claims may be submitted in their specific forms B, C, D and E from the website https://ibbi.gov.in/downloads.html in terms of Regulation 7.8 and 9 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 by the Operational Creditors (except Workmen and Employees), Financial Creditors, Workmen or Employees and Authorized Representatives of Workmen and Employee, respectively, as the case may be.

Note: The CIRP in this case was started vide Hon'ble NCLT order dated 08-11-2019.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Sd/-
Mr. Sanjay Gupta
Interim Resolution Professional
AAA Insolvency Professional LLP
IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00117/2017-18/10252

Date: 16.11.2019
Place: New Delhi

RMZ Infotech Private Limited

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U01191KA2003PTC041807
Registered Office: 'The Millenia', Tower B, Level 12 - 14, No. 1 & 2,
Murphy Road, Ulsoor, Bangalore - 560 008, India
Ph: +91(80) 4000 4000, Fax: +91(80) 4000 4100, Email: gen@rmzcorp.com
Website: www.rmzcorp.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Six Months ended 30th September 2019

Sl. No	Particulars	Half Year ended 30 September 2019	Half Year ended 30 September 2018	Year ended 31 March 2019
		[Unaudited]	[Unaudited]	[Audited]
		(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,775.74	2,360.79	4,964.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(556.00)	228.00	583.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(556.00)	228.00	583.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(549.29)	118.21	342.88
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(549.29)	118.21	342.88
6	Paid up equity share capital	4,190.71	4,190.71	4,190.71
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	11,729.65
8	Net worth	15,667.59	15,695.97	15,920.36
9	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	34,504.42	26,311.68	27,543.97
10	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity ratio	2.26	1.80	1.77
12	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
i) Basic:		(1.31)	0.28	0.82
ii) Diluted:		(1.31)	0.28	0.82
13	Capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA
14	Debt redemption reserve	395.01	1,094.83	395.01
15	Debt service coverage ratio	0.13	0.20	0.25
16	Interest service coverage ratio	0.78	1.17	1.19

Notes

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited half yearly financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.rmzcorp.com).

b) The standalone unaudited financial results for the period ended 30th September 2019 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company on 14 November 2019. The statutory auditors, B S R & Associates LLP have carried out limited review of these results. The information presented above is prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016 and in compliance of the Debt Listing Agreement entered with BSE Limited. The above unaudited standalone financial results are filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

c) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com

d) Below is the formula used for the ratios mentioned in the results above.

i) Debt equity ratio = Total debt (including redeemable non-convertible bonds) / share holders' equity (excluding debt redemption reserve).

ii) Debt service coverage ratio = Earnings before interest and tax / (finance cost + principal repayment)

iii) Interest service coverage ratio = Earnings before interest and tax / finance cost

iv) Asset Cover = [Total asset - intangible asset and intangible assets under development - (total liability - listed redeemable non-convertible bonds)] / Total outstanding listed redeemable non-convertible bonds

e) On 20th September 2019, the Government of India, vide the taxation laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, inserted Section 115BAA in the Income Tax Act, 1961, which provides domestic companies an option to pay Corporate Tax at reduced rate effective 1 April, 2019, subject to certain conditions. The Company is in the process of evaluating this option. Currently, the Company has not considered the reduced rate in computing the tax liability and deferred tax balances.

For and on behalf of the Board of RMZ Infotech Private Limited
Sd/-
Deepak Chhabria
Director and Chief Financial Officer

Place : Bengaluru
Date : 14 November 2019

SHRI GANG INDUSTRIES AND ALLIED PRODUCTS LIMITED				
CIN: L01112UP1989PLC011004 Regd. Office: A-26 UPSIDC Industrial Area, Sikandrabad, Bulandshahr, Uttar Pradesh-203205 Email ID: secretarial@shrigangindustries.com Website: www.shrigangindustries.com				
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2019				
(Rs. in Lacs)				
S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2.07	3.53	161.03
2	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(69.91)	(153.92)	(87.57)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(69.91)	(153.92)	(87.57)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(69.91)	(153.92)	(87.57)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	793.00	793.00	793.00
6	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- Each) Before and After Extraordinary items - Basic & Diluted - (*) Not Annualized	(0.88)*	(1.94)*	(1.11)*

Note: 1. The above results were adopted by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on November 14, 2019 and later on approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 14, 2019.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and company's Website at www.shrigangindustries.com.

3. At present the Company operates only in one segment-Vanaspati & Refined Oils. The Company is establishing a Distillery and Bottling Plant for IMFL & Country Liquor at Sandila, Hardoi, Uttar Pradesh, which is under implementation.

4. During the current quarter there was no production in the Vanaspati/refined oil unit of the Company.

5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/ rearranged to make them comparable to the current period.

By order of the Board
For Shri Gang Industries And Allied Products Limited
Sd/-
Syed Azizur Rahman
Whole Time Director

Place : New Delhi
Date : November 14, 2019

Mantri Infrastructure Private Limited

Registered Office: # 41, Vittal Mallya Road, Bangalore - 560001
(CIN:U45201KA2007PTC043458)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

Sl. No	Particulars	Half year ended Sept. 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended Sept. 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	Half year ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Revenue from Operations	-	4.65	5.75
2	Other Operating Income	-	111.06	-
3	Other income	34.54	-	-
4	Total Income (I+II+III)	34.54	115.71	5.75
5	Expenses			
(a)	Employee benefit expenses	-	-	-
(b)	Rent including licence fee paid for land	-	-	-
(c)	Royalty	-	-	-
(d)	Power and fuel	-	-	-
(e)	Finance Cost	17.80	308.05	47.66
(f)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.05	0.12	0.23
(g)	Others Expenses	34.73	15.36	45.64
6	Total Expenses	52.58	323.53	93.53
7	Profit / (loss) before tax & exceptional items (IV-VI)	(18.04)	(207.81)	(87.78)
8	Exceptional items	0	0	0
9	Profit/(loss) before tax (VII-VIII)	(18.04)	(207.81)	(87.78)
10	Tax expenses	-	(54.09)	(81.40)
11	Profit / (loss) for the period (IX-X)	(18.04)	(153.72)	(6.38)
12	Other comprehensive income	-	-	-

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or (loss)
Remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability / asset

Earnings / Loss Per Share in Rs. (Face Value of Rs. 10)

-Basic (180.41) (1,537.24) (63.82)

-Diluted (180.41) (1,537.24) (63.82)

Debt Equity Ratio 20.20 (64.74) 16.37

Debt Service Coverage Ratio 0.0020 0.99 (0.17)

Interest Service Coverage Ratio 0.0130 0.99 (2.84)

Notes: (1) The Financials statements has been reviewed and taken on record at the board meeting of the board of Directors of the company held on 15, November 2019. (2) In accordance with Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segments", the Company operates in one business segment viz. development of a Commercial Property and hence segment information is not required to be furnished. (3) The above financial results of the company have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the company. (4) Paid-up debt capital includes non-convertible redeemable bonds. ("Listed NCD") amounting to Rs. 24,900 lakhs and optionally convertible Debentures of Rs. 7,500 Lakhs. (5) In accordance with Section 71(4) of Companies Act, 2013 read with Clause 18(7)(a) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014, the Company is required to create a debt redemption reserve to which adequate amounts shall be credited out of profits every year until such debentures are redeemed. However, the Company has incurred a loss for the half year ended 30th September, 2019, no amount has been transferred to debt redemption reserve. (6) Figures have been regrouped/rearranged where ever necessary. (7) Asset cover available - 109.01% (8) The Conversion Ratio on OCD issued by the company will be decided on mutual discussion at the time of exercising the option by holder. Hence, we have not considered the same for the calculation of diluted EPS, in accordance with Ind AS 33, Earnings per share. (9) Networth as on 30th September, 2019 is Rs 36,17,657 (Negative). The Company has been assigned a Credit rating of CARE BB+(S) by CARE, dated 29th March, 2019. (11) The Listed NCD carries a coupon rate of 9% non convertible and redeemable in 15 unequal instalments by March 2023 secured by an exclusive hypothecation over present and future movable assets of the company and pledge over the share of holding company.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the board
Mantri Infrastructure Private Limited
Methuku Srinivas, Director, DIN:02009224

Place : Bengaluru
Date: 15.11.2019


JM FINANCIAL

JM FINANCIAL ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

CIN : U67190MH2007PLC174287

Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Energy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400 025

Authorized Officer: Kumar Gaurav, Vaibhav Shetty, Email: vaibhav.shetty@jmfinc.com, gaurav.kumar@jmfinc.com

Mobile: 9820387460, 9930144745, Phone + 912266301658/1674, **Website:** www.jmfinc.com

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provisions to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited (JMFARC) acting in its capacity as trustee of JMFARC - SBI Geometric October 2016 - Trust (the "Secured Creditor"), the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on December 10, 2019 at 11.00 am, for recovery of Rs 3,57,71,78,675.22ps (Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Seven Crore Seventy One Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five and Twenty Two Paise Only) due to the Secured Creditor from Parabolic Drugs Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the "Borrower") and its guarantors. The reserve price will be Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore and Fifty Lakh Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh only)

Description of the Immoveable Property	Reserve Price (in Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit (in Rs.)
House no 1591 BP admeasuring 807 sqft on land admeasuring 4520 sq ft at Sector 23, 23-A, Urban Estate, Gurgaon having in the name of J D Gupta	Rs. 2,50,00,000	Rs. 25,00,000

Date of Inspection: 3rd December, 2019 between 10.00 am to 12.00 pm

Encumbrances known, if any: Not Known

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided on the

Secured Creditor's website i.e. <https://www.jmfinc.com/assets-for-sale> and on <https://www.bankauctions.in>

Sd/-

Authorised Officer

JM Financial Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

acting in its capacity as trustee of

JMFARC - SBI Geometric October 2016- Trust

Date: 16 November, 2019

Place: Haryana

Reg. Office: Office No.36, A-10 Central Spine, Alankar Plaza, Vidhyadhar Nagar, Jaipur-302023
CIN: L27109RJ2009PLC030511
Tel & Fax: 0141-22306701, E-mail: rammingmass@gmail.com, Website: www.rammingmass.com

RAGHAV PRODUCTIVITY ENHANCERS LTD.

State of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2019
(Rs in Lacs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.19	Quarter ended 30.06.19	Quarter ended 30.03.19	Half Year ended 30.09.19	Half Year ended 30.06.19	Year ended 31.03.19
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	1683.73	1678.69	1371.33	3362.41	2599.29	5653.08
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	340.55	323.14	233.11	663.67	510.23	1021.39
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	340.55	323.14	233.11	663.67	510.23	1021.39
Net Profit for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	259.74	246.08	172.04	505.80	376.57	804.63
Total comprehensive income for the period	259.74	246.08	171.54	505.80	375.51	802.58
Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 10/-)	100.51	100.51	100.51	100.51	100.51	100.51
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2742.06	-	2236.24
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic as well as Diluted	2.58	2.45	1.71	5.03	3.75	8.01

Note: a) The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 14th November 2019.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Year Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half-Yearly Financial Results are available on the website viz. www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company website viz. www.rammingmass.com.

c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of Board
For Raghav Productivity Enhancers Limited
Sd/-
Rajesh Kabra
(Managing Director) DIN : 00935200

Place : Jaipur
Date : 15th November, 2019

GVK Power & Infrastructure Limited

(CIN: L74999TG2005PLC059013)
Registered office: Paigah House, 156-159, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad-500 003 (Telangana)
Phone No. 040-2790 2653/64, Fax: 040-2790 2665
Website: www.gvk.com, Email: sanjeevkumar.singh

BUSINESS

न्यूज़ ब्रीफ

आईआईएस में हर्षोल्लास से मनाया बाल दिवस



बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। जयपुर के शिप्रा पथ स्थित इंडिया इंटरनेशनल स्कूल की ओर से बाल दिवस पर बच्चों के लिए कई मनोरंजक कार्यक्रम आयोजित किए गए। कार्यक्रमों की शुरुआत असेम्बली से हुई। जिसमें स्कूल के शिक्षकों ने ग्रुप सांग के जरिए बच्चों को अच्छे कर्म करने का संदेश दिया। इसके पश्चात् बच्चों की कक्षाओं में सेलिब्रेशन का माहौल शुरू हुआ। जिसके तहत उन्हें फन गेम्स एवं जायकेदार व्यंजन खिलाए गए। इस तरह से बाल दिवस के अवसर पर बच्चों को स्पेशल महसूस कराने के लिए कई सारे मनोरंजक कार्यक्रम आयोजित किए गए। इसी प्रकार बाल दिवस के अवसर पर सीतापुरा स्थित आईसीजी इंस्टीट्यूट ऑफ एजुकेशन, रिसर्च एवं डेवलपमेंट में विभिन्न खेलकूद प्रतियोगिताओं का आयोजन किया गया। जिसमें बी.एड. व एम.एड. की सभी छात्राओं ने बड़े उत्साह के साथ भाग लिया। इस दौरान बॉल बैलेंसिंग, रिले रेस, बैलून रेस आदि में भाग लेकर छात्राओं ने अपने बचपन की यादें ताजा कीं। अंत में महाविद्यालय की प्राचार्या डॉ. सुनील खुराना ने सभी छात्राओं को बाल दिवस की शुभकामनाएं दीं।

आईसीआईसीआई प्रू लाइफ ने लॉन्च किया इनोवेटिव टर्म प्रोडक्ट

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/बीकानेर। आईसीआईसीआई प्रूडेंशियल लाइफ इंश्योरेंस ने आईसीआईसीआई प्रू प्रीशियस लाइफ को लॉन्च किया है। यह उद्योग की पहली ऐसी टर्म योजना है, जिसे विशेष रूप से ऐसे ग्राहकों के लिए डिजाइन किया गया है, जिन्हें अपनी मौजूदा स्वास्थ्य स्थितियों और रोगों से प्रभावित होने के कारण लाइफ कवर हासिल करने में मुश्किल आती है। आईसीआईसीआई प्रू प्रीशियस लाइफ दरअसल एक ऐसा इनोवेटिव टर्म इंश्योरेंस प्लान है, जो सेहत संबंधी विभिन्न स्थितियों की बारीकियों को समझते हुए ग्राहकों को उपयुक्त लाइफ कवर प्रदान करता है। यह उत्पाद ग्राहकों को उनकी मौजूदा स्वास्थ्य संबंधी स्थितियों के साथ एक ऐसी राह प्रदान करता है, जिसमें यह सुनिश्चित किया जा सके कि उनके परिवार के पास उनकी अनुपस्थिति में उनके जीवन को जारी रखने के लिए आवश्यक वित्तीय संसाधन हों। यह प्रोडक्ट पॉलिसी की अवधि के दौरान ग्राहकों को एक बार या नियमित रूप से प्रीमियम का भुगतान करने की सुविधा प्रदान करता है। ग्राहक यह भी चुन सकते हैं कि उनका परिवार दावा राशि कैसे प्राप्त करता है, यह एकमुश्त भी हो सकता है या नियमित मासिक आय अथवा दोनों का मिला-जुला रूप भी हो सकता है।

मूरारी बापू की रामकथा का परिणाम



मुंबई। मूरारी बापू ने पिछले वर्ष 2018 दिसम्बर में कमाटिपूरा का दौरा किया व गणिकाओं को अयोध्या राम कथा के लिये आमंत्रित किया जिसका शीर्षक मानस गणिका था । जिसके परिणाम स्वरूप मुंबई के कमाटीपूरा से दो गणिकाओं ने एक वैध्यालय से मुक्त हो कर स्वेच्छ से विवाह मूरारी बापू के सानिध्य में चित्रकूट धाम तलगाजरडा तालुका महुआ जिला, भावनगर में किया । मूरारी बापू ने स्वयं इन कन्याओं का कन्यादान उनके परिवार के सामने किया ।

सत्रह दिवसीय हस्तशिल्प व सिल्क प्रदर्शनी का हुआ आगाज

देशभर के सिल्क के साथ नागालैंड के ड्राई फ्लावर लोगों को कर रहे हैं अकर्षित

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। शिल्पकारों को सशक्त बनाने के उद्देश्य से नेशनल आर्ट एंड क्राफ्ट सिल्क एक्सपो द्वारा 17 दिवसीय हस्तशिल्प व सिल्क प्रदर्शनी का आगाज हुआ। इस प्रदर्शनी में देशभर के सिल्क के साथ ही नागालैंड के ड्राई फ्लावर लोगों को अपनी ओर अकर्षित रहे हैं तथा टेरकोटा की कलाकृतियां भी आकर्षण का केंद्र बनी हुई है।

नेशनल आर्ट एंड क्राफ्ट सिल्क एक्सपो के आशीष गुप्ता ने बताया कि देश की कला परंपरा विलुप्त होती जा रही है तथा कच्चे सामान की कीमतें बढ़ने, बाजारवाद व ऑनलाईन मार्केटिंग से हस्तशिल्प उद्योग को काफी नुकसान हुआ है। उन्होंने बताया कि इस कला परंपरा को जीवित रखने के लिए ही इस प्रदर्शनी का आयोजन जेएलएन मार्ग स्थित जवाहर कला केंद्र में किया जा रहा है।



गुप्ता ने बताया कि इस प्रदर्शनी में कोलकाता से आए अजीत शर्मा केरला काटन पर हैंड पेंटिंग की साड़ियां लाए हैं। इन साड़ियों में उन्होंने केरला की संस्कृति के साथ ही ग्रामीण भारत की झलक को दिखाया है। सिल्क पर जामदानी का खूबसूरत काम भी उन्होंने प्रदर्शित किया है। साथ ही बनारस से आए संतोष सिंह अपने साथ हैंड पेंटिंग ड्रेस

बिजनेस रेमेडीज

प्रादेशिक । मेट्रो सिटी विशेष

किसी भी संस्थान के लिये एचआर अत्यंत महत्वपूर्ण विभाग : आशुतोष पेडणेकर

फिक्की द्वारा आयोजित चौथे एचआर समिट में हुई ‘रि-इमेजिनियरिंग द रोल ऑफ एचआर’ पर चर्चा

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। फेडरेशन ऑफ इंडियन चेम्बर्स ऑफ कॉमर्स एंड इंडस्ट्री (फिक्की) द्वारा होटल हॉलिडे इन, जयपुर में चौथे एचआर समिट 2019 का आयोजन किया गया। इस समिट की थीम ‘रि-इमेजिनियरिंग द रोल ऑफ एचआर’ रखी गई थी। इस समिट का उद्देश्य एचआर इंडस्ट्री के क्षेत्र में वर्तमान और भविष्य के रुझानों पर विचार-विमर्श के साथ डिजिटलाइजेशन के दौर में ह्यूमन रिसोर्स की विकसित भूमिका पर चर्चा करना था।

इस अवसर पर रीको के मैनेजिंग डायरेक्टर आशुतोष एटी पेडणेकर ने समिट में की-नोट प्रस्तुत करते हुये बताया कि, एचआर ने अपने विकास में लम्बा रास्ता तय किया है जहां शुरुआत के वर्षों में इसे मात्र एक सहायक विभाग समझा जाता था, वहीं बाद में इसने यह साबित कर दिखाया कि किस प्रकार एचआर किसी भी संस्थान के लिये अत्यंत महत्वपूर्ण विभाग है। एचआर ने सुरक्षित और मुश्किल दोनों समय में संस्थान में अपनी उपयोगिता साबित की है।

रीको में एचआर के विकास के संबंध में



उठाये जा रहे विभिन्न नवाचारों के बारे में जानकारी देते हुये आशुतोष पेडणेकर ने बताया कि इस संबंध में विभाग आईआईएम उदयपुर और एमएनआईटी जयपुर से समझौता किया है, जिससे एचआर में निरंतरता के साथ अपग्रेड होता रहे। साथ ही उन्होंने यह भी बताया कि किस प्रकार रीको का लक्ष्य प्रत्येक कर्मचारी को महत्वपूर्ण बनाने और उसके जरिये संस्थान की प्रगति में सहयोग करने को प्रेरित किया जाता है। वहीं राजस्थान सरकार के श्रम, कौशल, रोजगार और उद्यमिता विभाग के कमिश्नर तथा आरएसएलडीसी के मैनेजिंग डायरेक्टर डॉ. समित शर्मा ने कहा कि एचआर मात्र कौशल विकास तक सीमित नहीं है बल्की रीको में एचआर के विकास के संबंध में

को जो भी काम दिया जाये उसमें वो गर्व का अनुभव करें। आरएसएलडीसी का काम कौशल विकास से संबंधित है। उन्होंने कहा कि हम प्रतिवर्ष शॉर्ट टर्म कोर्सेस के अंतर्गत 1 लाख लोगों को प्रशिक्षण देते हैं, जिसकी अवधि 90 से 100 दिन की होती है। हम उद्योग जगत से आह्वान करते हैं कि वो अपनी मानव संसाधन से संबंधित जरूरतें हमसे साझा करें, जिससे हम इस कार्यक्रम के अंतर्गत उद्योग जगत की आवश्यकता के मुताबिक कौशल युक्त मानव संसाधन उपलब्ध करा सकें। इसी प्रकार फिक्की राजस्थान सब-कमेटी ऑन एचआर के चेयरमैन व डाटा इन्जीनियर्स ग्लोबल लि. के फाउंडर और सीईओ डॉ. अजय डाटा ने बताया कि एचआर

हिन्दुस्तान ज़िंक की सखी परियोजना को मिला ‘एसोचैम वूमेन एचीवर्स अवार्ड 2019’

बिजनेस रेमेडीज

एसोचेम वूमेन एचीवर्स अवार्ड 2019 द्वारा हिन्दुस्तान ज़िंक के सीएसआर कार्यक्रम में महिलाओं के लिए सर्वश्रेष्ठ सीएसआर पहल श्रेणी में विजेता के रूप में सखी परियोजना को पुरस्कृत किया गया। यह सम्मान नई दिल्ली में

आयोजित समारोह में अतिथि एनडीएमसी, सचिव रश्मि सिंह एवं दुनिया की सबसे पुराने पेशेवर महिला शार्पशूटर दादी चंदरो तोमर द्वारा प्रदान किया गया। हिंदुस्तान ज़िंक की ओर से यह पुरस्कार सीएसआर अधिकारी अभय गौतम एवं नेरुति संघवी ने प्राप्त किया। एसोचैम 2019 का उद्देश्य



विभिन्न क्षेत्रों में अलग-अलग नवाचारों, पहलों और योगदानों

द एम्प्लॉयर्स एसोसिएशन ऑफ राजस्थान ने किया ‘बेस्ट एम्प्लॉयर 2018 अवार्ड समारोह’ का आयोजन



कॉमर्स एन्ड इंडस्ट्री के मानद सचिव डॉ. के. एल. जैन, रील के एम डी ए.के. जैन, श्रम आयुक्त डॉ समित शर्मा सहित

उन्होंने कहा कि एमएसएमई पर फोकस होना चाहिए।

मंत्री परसादी लाल ने कहा कि राज्य सरकार का अगला वर्ष उद्योग जगत के लिए तोहफा भरा होगा। अगले वर्ष में मुख्यमंत्री की ओर से एकल खिड़की सिस्टम को पंजाब जैसा बनाने, रीको की 5 से 6 नई औद्योगिक क्षेत्र योजना का शुभारंभ, बिजली की दरों में कमी, आरआईपीएस की नई पॉलिसी और निवेश प्रोत्साहन योजना जैसे कदम उठाये जायेंगे। उन्होंने कहा कि रीको औद्योगिक सलाहकार समिति की बैठक नियमित रूप से होंगी।

कंपनी सचिवों के राष्ट्रीय सम्मेलन के दूसरे दिन कई विषयों पर हुई चर्चा



बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। भारतीय कंपनी सचिव संस्थान की ओर से जयपुर एजीबिशन एंड कन्वेंशन सेंटर में शुरू हुए तीन दिवसीय 47 वें राष्ट्रीय सम्मेलन के दूसरे दिन भी कुछ बेहतरीन बौद्धिक चर्चाओं का दौर चला।

इस राष्ट्रीय सम्मेलन का आयोजन ‘एम्पावरिंग न्यू इंडिया-रिफॉर्म, परफॉर्म, ट्रांसफॉर्म’ के थीम पर है। राष्ट्रीय सम्मेलन के विभिन्न तकनीकी सत्र कोवर विषय के विचार और सुझावों से संबंधित विभिन्न पहलुओं पर आधारित हैं। कंपनी सचिवों के 47 वें राष्ट्रीय अधिवेशन के दूसरे तकनीकी सत्र ने उप-विषय स्टार्ट-अप्स, मॉडर्न कैटालिस्ट्स ऑफ ग्रोथ एंड डेवलपमेंट पर ध्यान केंद्रित किया। देश में सालाना आधार पर 1000 से अधिक स्टार्टअप्स को शामिल करने और इन संस्थाओं द्वारा प्रत्यक्ष और अप्रत्यक्ष रूप से

रोजगार के अवसर पैदा किए जाने के साथ, स्टार्टअप के भविष्य और उसमें मौजूद पेशेवरों की उभरती भूमिका पर चर्चा केंद्रित रही।

इसी प्रकार कंपनी सचिवों के राष्ट्रीय अधिवेशन का तीसरा तकनीकी सत्र उप-विषय इमर्जिंग टेक्नोलॉजीज एंड आर्टिफिशियल इंटेलिजेंस: बून या बेन, पर केंद्रित था। सत्र ने दीर्घकालिक में आर्टिफिशियल इंटेलिजेंस के संभावित प्रभाव पर विचार-विमर्श किया और पेशेवर परिदृश्य में भी विचार-विमर्श किया गया। साथ ही इन तकनीकी सत्रों के अलावा ‘लीडरशिप बियॉन्ड जेंडर’ विषय पर एक पैनल डिस्कशन आयोजित किया गया, जिसका उद्देश्य लैंगिक समानता की वास्तविकताओं को समझना है और विभिन्न पृष्ठभूमि की महिलाओं ने नेतृत्व के पदों को हासिल करने के लिए कैसे ताकत का प्रदर्शन किया था।

KG PETROCHEM LIMITED						
CIN - L24117RJ1980PLC001999						
Regd. Office : C-171, Road No. 91, VKI Area, Jaipur-302013						
E-mail: JPROFICE21@BHAVIK.BIZ, Website : WWW.KGPETROJIN, Phone : 91-141-2331231						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019.						
(Rs. In lacs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous Year	Year ended	
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operation (Net)	7081.16	16145.68	4932.98	25665.69	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	284.13	1043.39	20.22	1524.98	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	284.13	1043.39	20.22	1524.98	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After tax after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	284.29	834.59	(249.77)	869.55	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax).	284.29	834.59	(249.77)	5368.31	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/-)	581.53	581.53	581.53	581.53	
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year				6228.57	
8	Earning Per Share of Rs.10/- each (before and after extra ordinary item (not annualised) in Rs.	5.45	15.99	(4.78)	16.65	
a) Basic						
b) Diluted		5.45	15.99	(4.78)	16.65	
Note:						
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Website of Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kgpetro.						
The standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company in the Board Meeting held on November 14, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the company have conducted limited review of these financial results.						
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors						
KG Petrochem Limited, Gauri Shankar Kandoi CMD, DIN : 00120330						
Place : Jaipur						
Date : 14.11.2019						



**RAGHAV
PRODUCTIVITY
ENHANCERS LTD.**

Reg. Office: Office No.36,
A-10 Central Spine, Alankar Plaza,
Vidhyadhar Nagar, Jaipur-302023
CIN: L27109RJ2009PLC030511

Tel & Fax: 0141-2235760/761, E-mail: rammingmass@gmail.com, Website: www.rammingmass.com

30.09.2019 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के स्टैंडअलोन अनांकित वित्तीय परिणाम

(र. लाख में प्रति शेयर डेटा छोड़कर)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
	30.09.19	30.06.19	30.06.18	30.09.19	30.09.18	31.03.19
	(अनॉडिटेड)	(अनॉडिटेड)	(अनॉडिटेड)	(अनॉडिटेड)	(अनॉडिटेड)	(अनॉडिटेड)
प्रचालनों से कुल आय (निवल)	1683.79	1678.69	1371.33	3362.47	2599.29	5653.06
अवधि के लिए (कर, असाधारण एवं/अथवा विशिष्टपदों के पूर्व) निवल लाभ	340.55	323.14	233.11	663.67	510.23	1021.35
अवधि के लिए कर पूर्व (असाधारण एवं/अथवा विशिष्ट पदों के पश्चात्तः) निवल लाभ	340.55	323.14	233.11	663.67	510.23	1021.35
अवधि के लिए कर पश्चात (असाधारण एवं/अथवा विशिष्ट पदों के पश्चात्तः) निवल लाभ	259.74	246.08	172.04	505.81	376.57	804.63
अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आय	259.74	246.08	171.54	505.81	375.57	802.64
समान अंश पूंजी (सूत्र मूल्य प्रति शेयर र. 10/-)	100.51	100.51	100.51	100.51	100.51	100.51
आंशिक निधियों, गुत अवधि के अकेलित तुलनत्व में प्रदर्शित (पूर्णव्यापक आंशिक निधियों को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	2742.06	-	2236.24
प्रति शेयर आय (र. 10/- प्रत्येक)	2.58	2.45	1.71	5.03	3.75	8.01
मूल एवं अवधित						

नोट: ए) वित्तीय परिणाम लेखा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा किये गए हैं तथा कम्पनी के निदेशक मण्डल द्वारा इसकी 14 नवम्बर, 2019 को आयोजित सभा में स्वीकृत किये गए हैं। **बी)** उपरोक्त तिमाही / छमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम सेबी (सूचीबद्धता एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दायर वित्तीय परिणाम के विस्तृत स्वरूप का एक उद्धरण है। तिमाही / छमाही वित्तीय परिणाम विस्तृत प्रारूप में वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है। यह परिणाम कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.rammingmass.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

सी) - लाभ एवं हानि परिणामों में असाधारण एवं/अथवा विशिष्ट मद Ind-AS नियम /AS नियम, जो भी लागू हों, के अनुसार समायोजित किये गए हैं।

निदेशक मण्डल की आज्ञा से

कृते राघव प्रोडक्टिविटी एन्हांसरर्स लिमिटेड

ह./-

राजेश कावरा

(प्रमुख निदेशक)

स्थान : जयपुर

दिनांक : 15.11.2019

DIN : 00935200